

HB0655/243894/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 655

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Consumer Protection” and substitute “Commercial Law”; strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 8 down through “definition;” in line 12; in line 12, after “defining” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “terms” and substitute “term”; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive; and in line 26, strike “14-1906.1” and substitute “12-609.1”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 18, inclusive; in line 19, strike “14-1906.1” and substitute “12-609.1”; in line 20, strike “(1)”; in the same line, after “SECTION” insert a comma; strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 20 down through “CONTRACT” in line 26 and substitute “CONTRACT”; and in lines 27 and 28, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”.

On page 3, in line 6, strike “THE BUY RATE AND”; strike beginning with “FOR” in line 11 down through the second “RATE” in line 12 and substitute “BY A SPECIFIC LENDER”; strike line 15 in its entirety; in lines 16, 18, and 21, strike “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 18, after “COMPENSATION;” insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20; strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through “THE” in line 23 and substitute “THE”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through “RATE” in line 27.

(Over)

HB0655/243894/1 Economic Matters Committee
Amendments to HB 655
Page 2 of 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 10 on page 4, inclusive.